The mayoral committee urged the Municipal Manager and his team to address those 

deficiencies in order to improve performance. 

The overview of the 2024/2025 Adjustment Budget. 

Under Operating Revenue Budget 

▪ The total operating revenue is adjusted upwards by R310 000 ( Three hundred and 

ten thousand ) to R241.4 million. The increase relates to: 

• Commission: Insurance 

• Skills Development levy 

• Sale of tender documents 

• Health certificates 

Under Operating Expenditure Budget 

The total operating expenditure is adjusted upwards by R6.1 million to R246.9 million.

[...]

Adjustment Budget, as the adjustments are done under unexpected or unforeseeable 
circumstances which could not be avoided.  

1.3. The Adjustment Budget related policies as approved with the 2024/2025 MTREF 
annual Adjustment Budget remains unchanged. 

1.4. The Operating Revenue Adjustment Budget will increase by R310 000.00. (Three 
Hundred and Ten Thousand) 

1.5. The Operating Expenditure Adjustment Budget will increase by R6 167 604.00 (Six 
Million, One hundred and Sixty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred and Four Rand). 

1.6. The Capital Adjustment Budget will decrease by R10 790 000.00 (Ten Million, Seven 
hundred and Ninety Thousand) from the approved budget of R29 950 000.00 
(Twenty-Nine Million, Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand). 

2. That the Adjustment Budget 2024/2025 is a cash funded with the Surplus of R1 538 961 

(One Million, Five Hundred and Thirty-Eighty Thousand, Nine Hundred and Sixty-

One) after the Non-Cah Items (Depreciation and Impairment Losses) has been set off as

[...]

That the Adjustment Budget 2024/2025 revenue funding of R241 482 000.00 (Two 
Hundred and Forty-One Million, Four Hundred and Eighty-Two) as per the B Schedule 
is tabled for approval. 

4. That the Adjustment Budget 2024/2025 operating expenditure of R247 126 604.00 (Two 
Hundred and Forty-Seven Million, One Hundred and Twenty-Six Thousand, Six 
Hundred and Four Rand) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval. 

5. That the Adjustment Budget 2024/2025 capital expenditure of R19 160 000.00 (Nineteen 
Million, One Hundred and Sixty Thousand) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval. 

6. That the Adjustment Budget 2024/2025 funding from reversal of depreciation: non cash 
item of R7 183 565 (Seven Million, One Hundred and Eighty-Three Thousand, Five-
Hundred and Sixty-Five Rand) as per the B Schedule is tabled for approval.  

7. That Service Delivery and Budget Implementation Plan (SDBIP) be revised to reflect the 
adjustments made on the 2024/2025 approved Adjustment Budget.  

8. That the Procurement Plan be revised to reflect the adjustments made on the 2024/2025